

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.982 OF 2012
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.5659 OF 2012**

Mates Pedru Mukadam (decd)
through LRs. Marshal Mathew
Mukadaum and ors ... Appellants
V/s.
Saloot Pedru Mukadam Savlador
Peter Mukadam (decd)
through LRs. ... Respondents

Mr. Denzil D'mello, for the Appellants.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 15th JANUARY, 2019.

P.C. :

- 1] Not on board.
- 2] Upon mentioning, taken on today's board.
- 3] Ad-interim relief granted earlier is extended till next date.
- 4] Stand over to 25.01.2019.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]