

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 982 OF 2012  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 983 OF 2012  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.5659 OF 2012**

Mates Pedru Mukadam (since deceased)  
through Lrs. ..Applicant

v/s.

Saloot Pedru Mukadam (since deceased)  
through Lrs. & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Denzil D'Mello a/w. Geeta Sonawane for the  
Appellant/Applicant.  
None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.  
DATED : 15 FEBRUARY, 2019.**

**P.C.**

1. Not on Board. On production, taken on board.
2. Ad-interim relief granted by order dated 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2018 is further extended till next date. S.O. 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2019.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**