

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 982 OF 2012  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 5659 OF 2012  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 983 OF 2012  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 5659 OF 2012  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2791 OF 2016  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 5659 OF 2012**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A. Y. Sakhare Senior Advocate i/b Denzil D'Mello for the applicants  
None for respondent

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.**

**DATE : MARCH 15, 2019**

**P.C.:**

Heard learned senior counsel for the applicant.

2 Office note shows that some of the

respondents are not served.

3 At the request of the learned senior counsel for the applicant, time is granted till 30/04/2019 to serve unserved respondents by private notice alongwith entire proceedings either by RPAD and/or by hand delivery and file affidavit of service to that effect, failing which Civil application shall stand dismissed against unserved respondent, without referring back to the Court.

4 Ad-interim relief granted vide order dated 21/11/2018 to continue till the next date.

5 Matter to appear on board on 02/05/2019.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**