

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 982 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 983 OF 2012
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 5659 OF 2012**

Mates Pedru Mukadam (since
deceased through legal heirs) :
Marshal Mathew Mukadam and ors.Applicants

V/s.

Saloot Pedru Mukadam alias Salvador
Peter Mukadam (since deceased through
legal heirs) :
Collin Salvador Mukadam and ors.Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2791 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 5659 OF 2012**

Mukesh Yashwant BhandariApplicant

In the matter between :-

Mates Pedru Mukadam (since
deceased through legal heirs) :
Marshal Mathew Mukadam and ors.Appellants

V/s.

Saloot Pedru Mukadam alias Salvador
Peter Mukadam (since deceased through
legal heirs) :
Collin Salvador Mukadam and ors.Respondents

Mr. Denzil D'Mello for the applicants in CAF/982/2012 and
CAF/983/2012 and for the appellant in FAST/5659/2012.
Ms. Nikita Bhavsar i/b. N.P. Bhavsar for the respondents.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 20th SEPTEMBER, 2019**

P.C. :-

- . Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. Ad-interim relief granted by this Court on 21/11/2018 is extended till the next date of hearing.
3. Stand over to 18/10/2019.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)