

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.982 OF 2012  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.5659 OF 2012

WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.983 OF 2012  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.5659 OF 2012

Mates Pedru Mukadam, since deceased  
through His L.Rs. & Ors. ...Applicants  
V/s.

Saloot Pedhru Mukadam @ Salvador P. Mukadam,  
since deceased through His L.Rs. & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Geeta P. Sonawane i/b Mr.Denzil D'mello for the Applicants.

Ms.Nikita Bhavsar i/b Mr.N.P. Bhavsar for the Respondent No.13.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**  
**DATE : 21ST NOVEMBER, 2019.**

**P.C. :-**

1. The papers are allowed to be produced at 3:00 p.m.
2. Place the matter on board on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2019. *Ad-interim* relief granted by this Court to continue till next date.

**(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)**