

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2022.04.20
09:41:15
+0530

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPLICATION No. 982 OF 2012
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) No. 5659 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION No. 983 OF 2012
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) No. 5659 OF 2012**

Mates Pedru Mukadum

(Since Deceased)

thr. Lrs. Marshal Mathew Mukadum

and Ors.

...Applicants

Vs.

Saloot Pedru Mukadum

@ Salvador Peter Mukadum

(Since deceased)

By his LRs Collin S. Mukadum and Ors. ...Respondents

*** * * ***

**Mr. A. Y. Sakhare, Senior Counsel i/b. Denzil D'mello
a /w. Geeta Sonawane for Appellants**

**Ms. georgina S. Mukadam Respondent No.1 (c) present
in person**

Coram : Sandeep K. Shinde, J.

Dated: 19th APRIL, 2022.

P.C. :

. Stand over to 9th June, 2022.

(Sandeep K. Shinde, J.)

